Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender

Filters;

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Region

Flandersregion

Brussels-Capital region

Walloon region

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

Mens and womens
Gender

Age Group

Lessthan 18 years

From 18to0 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Lessthan 18 years
From 18to 64 years

65 yearsand more

Women

Population on January 1st 2024

Mens and womens

642.972

2.008.250

793.029

3.444.251

133.139

408.842

95.417

637.398

362.815

1.107.847

414.114

1.884.776

5.966.425

Men

Population on January 1st 2024

673.533

2.036.590

667.396

3.377.519

138.811

405.682

67.706

612.199

379.368

1.109.136

319.003

1.807.507

5.797.225

Mens and womens

Population on January 1st 2024

1.316.505

4.044.840

1.460.425

6.821.770

271.950

814.524

163.123

1.249.597

742.183

2.216.983

733.117

3.692.283

11.763.650



