Population by place of residence, nationality (Belgian/non-Belgian), marital status, age and gender Filters:

	Mens and wome			Mens and womens	Mens and womens		Mens and womens
			Gender	Women	Men		
Belgium	Region	All Ages	Age Group		Population on January 1st 2024	Population on January 1st 2024	Population on January 1st 2024
Belgium	Flanders region	All Ages	Less than 18 years		642.972	673.533	1.316.505
			From 18 to 64 years		2.008.250	2.036.590	4.044.840
			65 years and more		793.029	667.396	1.460.425
		All Ages			3.444.251	3.377.519	6.821.770
	Brussels-Capital region	All Ages	Less than 18 years		133.139	138.811	271.950
			From 18 to 64 years		408.842	405.682	814.524
			65 years and more		95.417	67.706	163.123
		All Ages			637.398	612.199	1.249.597
	Walloon region	All Ages	Less than 18 years		362.815	379.368	742.183
			From 18 to 64 years		1.107.847	1.109.136	2.216.983
			65 years and more		414.114	319.003	733.117
		All Ages			1.884.776	1.807.507	3.692.283
Belgium All Ages				5.966.425	5.797.225	11.763.650	

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)